WILLOWBROOK ESTATES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, INC. UNITS 1, 2 & 3

BOARD OF DIRECTORS CANDIDATE APPLICATION

Willow Brook Estates Community Association, Units 1, 2, 3, holds elections to its Board of Directors annually. To serve as a member of the Board of Director you must be named as the property owner on title and be in good standing, in accordance with the Association governing documents. To provide an opportunity for the voting members to make an informed decision, copies of completed Board Candidate Applications will be distributed to all Members.

If you are interested in serving on the Association Board of Directors, please return your completed application by 3:00 pm on December 4th, 2023. You may return the completed application via US Mail, fax, email or hand delivery to WBECA, c/o ARMS located at 935 W. 175th Street, Suite 101, Homewood, IL 60430 or by email to mamador@activerms.com. The information you provide on the candidate form will help the homeowners get to know you and allow them to make an informed decision on whom they are electing to the Board of Directors. Your time and talents are needed!

Please consider serving.

I would like to volunteer to serve on the Board of Directors of Willow Brook Estates Community Association, Units 1, 2, 3.

Owner Name: ______ Address: _____

Occupation:

I believe I would be an asset in serving on the Board because:

I have or - have not, previously served on a Homeowner Association Board of Directors

By my signature below, I hereby give permission to have the information on this form published to all ownership members of Willow Brook Estates Community Association, Inc., Units 1, 2, 3 by US Mail and on the Association website (www.willowbrook123.com) for consideration to be elected as a Board Member in the 2023 Annual Meeting on Thursday, December 21, 2023.

I affirm that I am an owner on title of the above referenced property and am in good standing. I am qualified to serve on the Board of Directors and accept the conditions for becoming a candidate. If duly elected, I understand that this is a volunteer position bound by the governing statues of the Association and agree to serve in that capacity for the two-year term.

Signature: ______Date: _____

Please return to the offices of ARMS in person or by US Mail at 935 W. 175th, Suite 101, Homewood, Illinois 60430, or by fax to 708-674-2831 no later than 3:00 pm on December 4th, 2023. Failure to return the candidate form by the deadline date will result in your name being excluded from the slate of candidates on the Ballot distributed to all Homeowners prior to and at the General Meeting to be held on December 21, 2023.

FORM AVAILABLE ON THE WEBSITE! Go to www.willowbrook123.com to download.